HOT
COLLECTION
PACKAGING

Versatile solutions designed to
boost take-out sales

%Sabert



THE HOT COLLECTION

Versatile solutions designed to boost take-out sales

Give your customers the dining experience they expect, even when
they’re on the go, with Sabert’s premium hot food packaging. Our Hot
Collection helps drive your take-out and delivery business by keeping

foods hot and fresh long after leaving your kitchen. Our reheatable,

stackable and leak proof containers are available in both hinged and
2-piece configurations providing multiple options to meet operator
needs. Sabert helps increase your profits and customer loyalty with
recyclable packaging designed for any hot food culinary creation.

IN ADDITION TO OUR HOT COLLECTION, SABERT OFFERS A WIDE VARIETY
OF OTHER PACKAGING SOLUTIONS:

4 GREEN COLLECTION % COLD COLLECTION A=/ SNACK COLLECTION

Sustainable packaging that Versatile packaging with fresh appeal, Packaging for on-the-go lifestyles,
performs, our Green Collection our Cold Collection provides great our Snack Collection helps you capitalize
features more than 60 certified merchandising options for bowls, on the snacking trend with a wide

compostable items. tubs, produce and lettuce trays variety of portable snacking solutions.

featuring tamper-resistant options.

BAKERY COLLECTION f@‘ CATERING COLLECTION

Designed to display, our Bakery Designed for the Occasion™, our

Collection helps drive impulse sales Catering Collection offers upscale

with clean aesthetics and high presentations at affordable prices,
performance design features. featuring platters, cutlery and more.




ROUNDS

SQUARES
& RECTANGLES

HINGED TAKE-OUT
DUAL-OVENABLE

® © ® & 0 6 &

RECYCLABLE  MICROWAVEABLE LEAK STACKABLE  FREEZER
RESISTANT FRIENDLY
POLYPROPYLENE P ° ® ®
CPET °* ° ° ° °

* Where facilities exist. Some may not be available in your area.

OVENABLE UP
TO 400°

CARRIER TRAY
READY

FILM
SEALABLE



ROUNDS

2-PIECE CONTAINERS

Keep menu creations hot, fresh and ready
to be enjoyed with Sabert’s innovative
polypropylene packaging. Great for
soups, sides or entrées in 6-32 oz.
capacities, our packaging solutions
are convenient, leak resistant and
durable for
on-the-go meals.

Black 32 oz. Medium Round Container 77132B300
Clear Lid 52771B300

WHY YOU’LL LOVE IT

MESS-FREE TRANSPORT

Designed to provide extra strength and
stability for heavier foods, our packaging
protects food in the car or in a bag through
stackability and leak resistance.

@ @

STACKABLE SECURE MICROWAVEABLE
LOCKING LIDS



OUTER
DIMENSIONS
(in inches)

HEIGHT
(in inches)

CASE

ITEM NUMBER PACK

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

75108B500 ] )
Container
' 751128500 m Dlack 2oz SmallRound 563D 2,06 PP 500
Container
751168500 751168500 m Dlack16 oz Small Round 563D 263 PP 500
Container
525718500 g Sleer Dems Ll ior & 12,18 o7z 563D 063 PP 500
Small Round Containers
770188300 n Sloav?r 18 0z. Medium Round 769D 160 PP 300
770248300 n Sloavcvﬁ( 25 Cr% el [ReUie 7.69 D 1.80 PP 300
- 771248300 m Black 24 oz Medium Round 769 D 169 PP 300
Container
70248300 770328300 n S'Oavcvf $2 & [ (Reune 769D 219 PP 300
771328300 m Dlack 32 0z Medium Round 769D 219 PP 300
Container
Clear Dome PET Lid for 18, 24,
50771B30OPET O 32 oz. Medium Round Bowls 7.50 D 0.50 PET 300
and Containers
Clear Dome Lid for 18, 24, 32
52771B300 O oz Medium Round Bowls and 750 D 0.50 ppP 300
Containers
791328150 o Bledkez oz, Lage Reune 900D 163 pp 150
Container
77132B300 79148B150 - Black 48 o0z. Large Round 9.00D 219 PP 150
Container
529718150 g ceerDeme L ior 2, 48 ez 9.00 D 069 PP 150
Large Round Containers
B Black 12 oz. Small Round Base: 2.06
C/5M2B150 O Container with Clear Dome Lid 563D Lid: 0.63 PP 150
B Black 18 oz. Medium Round Base: 1.60
C7708BISOPET 1 5ol with Clear Dome PET Lid U291 Lehose  CPET TR0
B Black 24 oz. Medium Round Base: 1.69
- C77124B150 O Container with Clear Dome Lid 750D Lid: 0.50 PP 150
B Black 32 oz. Medium Round Base: 219
791328150 CTTE2EIEY O Container with Clear Dome Lid 70D Lid: 0.50 s 150
B Black 48 oz. Large Round Base: 219
C79148B150 O Container with Clear Dome Lid 900D Lid: 0.69 PP 150
O Clear B Black

Black 8 oz. Small Round
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SQUARES &
RECTANGLES

WITH COMPARTMENTED OPTIONS

Sabert helps streamline your take-out and
delivery business and increase your profits
by addressing consumers’ demands for
menu variety and meal customization.
Our squares and rectangles with
compartmented options come in multiple
shapes and sizes, perfect for everything
from appetizers to entrées.

WHY YOU’LL LOVE IT

STRENGTH FOR
LARGE PORTIONS

Our packaging is both premium and versatile, Q%

providing durability, stability and leak
resistance for easy, mess-free transport of hot MICROWAVEABLE RECYCLABLE* COMPARTMENTED

foods up to 130 oz. family sized portions.

st. Some may not be available in your area.




76124B300

78130B300

7146B150N

99156DW200

ITEM NUMBER

76116B300

76124B300

53671B300

89132D150

52981D150PP

99156DW200

529156DW200

78120B300

78130B300

78229B300

52871B300PET

52871B300

52872B300

71146B150N

71243B150N

71335B150N

52171B150N

53171B150N

53172B150N

52173B150N

7313140N60

5231130N60

C78120B150

C78130B150

C71146B150N

C71335B150N

C76124B150

O O O O

Oom
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DESCRIPTION

Black 16 oz. Small Square Container

Black 24 oz. Small Square Container

Clear High Dome Lid for 16, 24 oz.
Small Square Containers

Black 32 o0z. Medium Square
Container

Clear Dome Lid for 32, 52 oz.
Medium Square Containers

Black 52 oz. Square Ribbed
Container

Clear Lid for 52 oz. Square Ribbed
Container

Black 20 oz. Small Rectangle
Container

Black 30 oz. Small Rectangle
Container

Black 30 oz. Two-Compartment
Small Container (18-12 0z.)

Clear Dome PET Lid for 20, 30 oz.
Small Rectangle Containers

Clear Dome Lid for 20, 30 oz. Small
Rectangle Containers

Clear Two-Compartment Dome Lid
for 30 oz. Two-Compartment Small
Rectangle Container

Black 46 oz. Medium Rectangle
Container

Black 43 oz. Two-Compartment
Medium Rectangle Container (27-16 0z.)

Black 35 oz. Three-Compartment
Medium Rectangle Container (22-6.5-
6.5 0z.)

Clear Dome Lid for Medium
Rectangle Containers

Clear High Dome Lid for Medium
Rectangle Containers

Clear Two-Compartment High Dome Lid
for 43 oz. Two-Compartment Medium
Rectangle Container

Clear Three-Compartment Dome
Lid for 35 oz. Three-Compartment
Medium Rectangle Container

Black 130 oz. Rectangle Catering
Pan

Clear Lid for 130 oz. Rectangle
Catering Pan

Black 20 oz. Medium Rectangle
Container with Clear Dome Lid

Black 30 oz. Medium Rectangle
Container with Clear Dome Lid

Black 46 oz. Large Rectangle
Container with Clear Dome Lid

Black 35 oz. Three-Compartment
Large Rectangle Container with
Clear Three-Compartment Dome Lid
(22-6.5-6.5 0z.)

Black 24 oz. Small Square Bow! with
Clear Dome Lid

OUTER

DIMENSIONS

(in inches)

6.50 x 6.50

6.50 x 6.50

6.50 x 6.50

9.00 x 9.00

9.24 x 9.24

9.00 x 9.00

9.24 x9.24

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

1113 x 8.00

13 x 8.00

1113 x 8.00

1113 x 8.00

113 x 8.00

113 x 8.00

1113 x 8.00

12.58 x 10.16

12.86 x 10.44

9.25 x 6.50

9.25 x 6.50

117 x 8.03

117 x 8.03

6.50 x 6.50

HEIGHT
(in inches)

1.63

219

175

1.94

173

173

173

1.44

1.88

1.44

0.75

0.75

0.75

1.63

1.63

1.63

0.88

1.88

1.88

0.88

3.09

0.48
Base: 1.44
Lid: 0.75

Base: 1.88
Lid: 0.75

Base: 1.69
Lid: 0.83

Base: 1.69
Lid: 0.84

Base: 219
Lid: 1.75

MATERIAL

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PET

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

O Clear

CASE
PACK

300

300

300

150

150

200

200

300

300

300

300

300

300

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

60

60

150

150

150

150

150

B Black




HINGED
TAKE-OUT

WITH BREAK-AWAY™ FEATURE

Sabert’s hinged take-out containers
have perforated lids that tear away
easily for table-ready dining on-the-go.
Dual, easy-open tabs make handling
simple while locking lids prevent leaks.
Reheatable and refrigerator friendly, these
containers offer convenience and style.
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9”X%'9” Black Base Clear Lid 3 Compartment .

Hinged Take-out Container : X 8 ! B ac1§_Ba_se Clear Lid 38.9 0z. Hinged Take-out Containe )

1000748 210 ’0738.:' ¥
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r—— WHY YOULL LOVE IT —
KEEP FOODS FRESH

FOR LONGER
Sabert’s Hinged Take-out Containers feature @

vented, anti-fog lids that remain clear after
MICROWAVEABLE BREAK-AWAY RECYCLABLE*
hours under heat lamps, so food stays FEATURE

fresh and appealing.
PP g \_ y

* Where facilities exist. Some may not be available in your area.

OUTER HEIGHT

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

(in inches) O Tees)

Black Base with Clear Lid 21.9
0z. Hinged Square Container

Black Base with Clear Lid 38.9
o0z. Hinged Square Container

Black Base with Clear Lid
H73090310F264 31 0z. Hinged Rectangle 9.00 x 6.00 3.50 PP 264

e Ny Container
w Black Base with Clear Lid 30
H77090020F264 0z. Hinged Two-Compartment 9.00 x 6.00 3.50 PP 264

1000744 Rectangle Container (18-12 0z.)

Black Base with Clear Lid 50.7
o0z. Hinged Square Container

Black Base with Clear High
Dome Lid 50.7 oz. Hinged 9.00 x 9.00 3.00 PP 12
Square Container

1000454 6.00 x 6.00 3.00 PP 171

Om Om

1000728 8.00 x 8.00 250 PP 138

Om
M3IN

Om
M3IN

1000744 9.00 x 9.00 2.50 PP 12

Om

1000751

Om

Black Base with Clear
B Lid 39 oz. Hinged Three-
O Compartment Square
Container (22-8.5-8.5 0z.)

- B Black Base with Clear Lid 64.2
—— 7 feoeeE! O oz Hinged Square Container

Black Base with Clear High
Dome Lid 64.2 oz. 10.00 x 10.00 3.00 PP 148
Hinged Square Container

1000748 9.00 x 9.00 250 PP 12

10.00 x 10.00 2.50 PP 148

1000055

Om

1000053

Black Deep Base with Clear
Dome Lid 77.7 oz. Hinged 10.00 x 10.00 3.50 PP 144
Square Container

Black Base with Clear Lid 48 oz.
Hinged Three-Compartment 10.00 x 10.00 2.50 PP 148
Square Container (26.6-10.7-10.7 0z.)

1000057

Om

1000053

Om

O Clear B Black



A DA~ A

v to Cook

DUAL-OVENABLE

FREEZER, MICROWAVE & OVEN SAFE

Expand your prepared meal offerings with Sabert’s
Dual-Ovenable containers. Tested to withstand hot
temperatures without cracking or warping, these
containers are both functional and convenient for
multi-use applications. Easily and safely heat all
types of shelf-stable, refrigerated or frozen foods
in ovens* or microwaves without worries.

-
i

™ g g -,,'.,h
Black 68 oz

.1 Compartment Rectangular Tray 94127CPFS_. | /o
Clear PET Lid for 13” x 7.5” Trays 54127FS

DURABILITY MEETS WHY YOU’LL LOVE IT
VERSATILITY

Engineered to withstand temps of -40 to

400°F, our Dual-Ovenable containers are % é
extremely versatile. Clear, stackable PET lids* OVENABLE* FREEZER SAFE
showcase food for maximum retail shelf appeal

FILM
SEALABLE

*Lids are not ovenable.



ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

OUTER

DIMENSIONS

(in inches)

HEIGHT
(in inches)

MATERIAL

CASE
PACK

<

31060160D400

330701200600

36581FG390

94127CPFS

31060160D400

3587110G540

330701200600

33070160D600

33070220D600

33070250D600

55060G600

36581F13G420

36581FMG390

36581FG390

36581FDG390

36582FMG390

36582FG390

36583FMG390

36583FG390

56580G390

36811606250

56810G250

94127CPFS

54127FS

*Lids are not ovenable.

8.5”x 6.5” Black Medium Rectangle Tray
One-Compartment, Three-Compartment & Two-Compartment
36581FMG390, 36583F6390_,r36582FMG390

Black 16 oz. Round Bowl

Black 14 oz. Oval Bowl

Black 12 0z. Small Rectangle
Tray

Black 16 oz. Small Rectangle
Tray

Black 22 oz. Small Rectangle
Tray

Black 25 oz. Small Rectangle
Tray

Clear PET Lid for 12,16, 22, 25
oz. Small Rectangle Trays*

Black 23.5 oz. Medium
Rectangle Tray

Black 32 oz. Medium
Rectangle Tray

Black 40 oz. Medium
Rectangle Tray

Black 45 oz. Medium Rectangle
Tray

Black 27 oz. Two-Compartment
Medium Rectangle Tray (15.5-11.5 0z.)

Black 36 oz. Two-Compartment
Medium Rectangle Tray (21-15 0z.)

Black 24.5 oz. Three-
Compartment Medium Rectangle
Tray (16.5-4-4 o0z.)

Black 26 oz. Three-
Compartment Medium Rectangle
Tray (18-4-4 0z.)

Clear PET Lid for Medium
Rectangle Trays*

Black 60 oz. Large Rectangle
Tray

Clear PET Lid for 60 oz. Large
Rectangle Trays*

Black 68 oz. Large Rectangle
Tray

Clear PET Lid for 68 oz. Large
Rectangle Trays*

6.25D

7.68 x 5.80

6.60 x 5.00

6.60 x 5.00

6.60 x 5.00

6.60 x 5.00

6.60 x 5.00

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

8.50 x 6.50

12.80 x 6.80

13.00 x 7.00

13.00 x 7.50

13.00 x 7.75

1.50

1.00

110

1.50

212

2.40

0.62

1.22

1.50

1.88

213

1.50

1.88

1.50

1.88

0.62

1.88

0.62

2.25

1.40

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

PET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

CPET

PET

CPET

PET

CPET

PET

400

540

600

600

600

600

600

420

390

390

390

390

390

390

390

390

250

250

150

150

B Black
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OUR COMMITMENT TO SUSTAINABILITY

At Sabert, we believe that our commitment to the environment is a fundamental
part of our core business philosophy -- that a more sustainable future helps our
customers, our industry, our communities and our planet.

Across all of our facilities, partners, plants and people, we're putting our inventive
culture to work to help find new ways to protect the environment, strengthen
communities and drive responsible growth - every day.

Sabert | Earthtelligen

Improved environmental outcomes through innovative business thinking.

=ESabert

s makes food look great®

For more hot packaging options, or for more information,
visit www.sabert.com or call 1(800) 722-3781.
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